

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 34196 OF 2016

Shri. Devendra R. Rai ....Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Hon'ble ....Respondent  
Minister For Forests And Ors.

Joel John Carlos For Petitioner

S.H. Kankal AGP R.no. 1 To 4

**CORAM : SMT. REVATI MOHITE DERE, J**

**DATE : 27th August, 2018**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioner, Stand over to 10/09/2018. Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**