

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.7444 OF 2019

Shri Devendra R. Rai ... Petitioner
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and ors. ... Respondents

Mr.R.S.Mirpury i/by Mr.Joel John Carlos, Advocate for the
Petitioner.
Mr.C.D.Mali, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

**CORAM : UJJAL BHUYAN, J.
DATE : NOVEMBER 20, 2019.**

P.C.:-

1. It is submitted that learned counsel for the petitioner has some difficulty today.
2. Stand over to 27th November, 2019.

(UJJAL BHUYAN, J.)

....